FOREST CITY VELODROME

Flying Lap Sprint Qualifications

Pos Bib Last Name
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49 OVSENEK

65 MCKENZIE-PICOT

28 NUTTALL
30 ZOTTL

22 FALKENSTEIN

54 CAMPBELL
59 RENNEBOOG
87 CARDEN
12 DE JONG
57 HUESTON

1 SINGLETON
76 GEORGE
24 ABBEY
39 MATTHEWS
89 UGALDE
71 BISKABORN
99 SIMONDS
51 WELSH
63 POULSEN
58 MCGINLEY
33 HUGHES
41 ZOTTL
67 BRENNAN
23 MATTHEWS
38 VERMUELEN
82 SMITH

First Name

Kristofer
Daniel
Michael
Justin
Lorne
David
Mike
John
Vincent
Brett
Chris
Adrian
Garnett
Scott
Richard
Amy
William
Drew
Jeffrey
Patrick
Trevor
Fred
Joe
Adam
Candice
Anthony

SPEEDFEST 2010

Team
Invita/FCV
CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja
Cycles London Racing Team
La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg
Cycles London Racing Team
Invita/FCV
D'Ornellas Racing Team
Invita/FCV
CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja
Independent
St. Catharines Cycling Club
Invita/FCV
D'Ornellas Racing Team
Forest City Velodrome
Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes
Team TVC/Village Cycle London
Invita/FCV
Invita/FCV
St. Catharines Cycling Club
Invita/FCV
Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes
Independent
Century Road Club of America
Independent
Forest City Velodrome
Pista Elite/Glacial Energy/Token

Transponder
SR-33023
TV-81014
TW-64925
FS-52178
GV-58598
GZ-64841
SR-88065
GV-34079
GV-37533
TP-28183
CV-16120
KR-38545
SR-17027
FC-21578
FC-80588
GV-50680

FS-28802
TT-88223
HC-16139
SN-47910
SR-91720
KR-11009
TW-39739
FC-78450
KP-88018
KR-33475

27-Mar-10
LicNum Cat
64089 TMU17
64101 TMU17
64253 TMMA
47245 ™J
47077 TMMC
64158 ™J
47099 TMMC
64087 ™J
64064 TME
FCV93 TME
64326 TME
64088 TMU17
47253 TMMB
64125 TMMC
56104 TMMB
64174 TWE
64085 TMU17
FCV240 TMU17
47770 TMMB
64127 ™J
48051 TMMA
TMMC
USCF45118 TMMC
FCV336 ™J
64240 TWE

USCF0045951 TMMC

10f9

Best Tm Best Spd

8.281
8.494
8.518
8.608
8.681
8.697
8.704
8.774
8.824
8.907
8.912
8.945
9.209
9.275
9.305
9.305
9.326
9.353
9.423
9.639
9.814
9.849
9.986
10.052
10.254
11.105

59.993
58.488
58.324
57.714
57.228
57.123
57.077
56.622
56.301
55.776
55.745
55.539
53.947
53.563
53.391
53.391
53.27
53.117
52.722
51.541
50.622
50.442
49.75
49.423
48.449
44.737



Thunder Pro Sprint Tournament

Round 1

Heat 1

Pos Bib Last Name
1 49 OVSENEK
2 76 GEORGE
3 51 WELSH

Heat 2

Pos Bib Last Name
1 65 MCKENZIE-PICOT
2 99 SIMONDS

3 1 SINGLETON

Heat 3
Pos Bib Last Name
1 28 NUTTALL

2 57 HUESTON
3 71 BISKABORN

Heat 4

Pos Bib Last Name
1 30 ZOTTL
2 89 UGALDE
3 12 DE JONG

Heat 5

Pos Bib Last Name
1 87 CARDEN
2 22 FALKENSTEIN
3 39 MATTHEWS

Heat 6

Pos Bib Last Name
1 54 CAMPBELL
2 59 RENNEBOOG
3 24 ABBEY

First Name
Kristofer
Adrian
Drew

First Name
Daniel
William
Chris

First Name
Michael
Brett

Amy

First Name
Justin
Richard
Vincent

First Name
John
Lorne
Scott

First Name
David

Mike
Garnett

Team
Invita/FCV
Invita/FCV
Invita/FCV

Team
CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja

Invita/FCV
St. Catharines Cycling Club

Team
Cycles London Racing Team
Independent
Team TVC/Village Cycle London

Team
La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg
Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes
CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja

Team
Invita/FCV
Cycles London Racing Team
Forest City Velodrome

Team
Invita/FCV
D'Ornellas Racing Team
D'Ornellas Racing Team

Transponder
SR-33023
KR-38545
TT-88223

Transponder
TV-81014
FS-28802
CVv-16120

Transponder
TW-64925
TP-28183
GV-50680

Transponder
FS-52178
FC-80588
GV-37533

Transponder
GV-34079
GV-58598
FC-21578

Transponder
GZ-64841
SR-88065
SR-17027

LicNum
64089
64088

FCV240

LicNum
64101
64085
64326

LicNum
64253
FCV93
64174

LicNum
47245
56104
64064

LicNum
64087
47077
64125

LicNum
64158
47099
47253

Cat

TMU17
TMU17
TMU17

Cat
TMU17
TMU17
TME

Cat
TMMA
TME
TWE

Cat
™J
TMMB
TME

Cat
™J
TMMC
TMMC

Cat
™J
TMMC
TMMB

20of 9

Time of
3rd Place

35.32

Time of
3rd Place

33.57

Time of
3rd Place

34.39

Time of
3rd Place

33.650

Time of
3rd Place

38.50

Time of

3rd Place

34.91



Round 2

Heat 1
Pos Bib Last Name

1 49 OVSENEK

2 22 FALKENSTEIN
3 71 BISKABORN

Heat 2
Pos Bib Last Name

1 65 MCKENZIE-PICOT

2 89 UGALDE
3 12 DE JONG

Heat 3

Pos Bib Last Name
1 28 NUTTALL

2 1 SINGLETON
3 57 HUESTON

Heat 4

Pos Bib Last Name
1 30 ZOTTL
2 54 CAMPBELL
3 99 SIMONDS

Heat 5
Pos Bib Last Name
1 87 CARDEN
2 76 GEORGE
3 59 RENNEBOOG

First Name
Kristofer
Lorne

Amy

First Name
Daniel
Richard
Vincent

First Name
Michael
Chris

Brett

First Name
Justin
David
William

First Name
John
Adrian
Mike

Team
Invita/FCV
Cycles London Racing Team
Team TVC/Village Cycle London

Team
CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja
Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes
CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja

Team
Cycles London Racing Team
St. Catharines Cycling Club
Independent

Team
La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg
Invita/FCV
Invita/FCV

Team
Invita/FCV
Invita/FCV

D'Ornellas Racing Team

Transponder
SR-33023
GV-58598
GV-50680

Transponder
TV-81014
FC-80588
GV-37533

Transponder
TW-64925
CV-16120
TP-28183

Transponder
FS-52178
GZ-64841
FS-28802

Transponder
GV-34079
KR-38545
SR-88065

LicNum
64089
47077
64174

LicNum
64101
56104
64064

LicNum
64253
64326
FCV93

LicNum
47245
64158
64085

LicNum
64087
64088
47099

Cat
TMU17
TMMC
TWE

Cat
TMU17
TMMB
TME

Cat
TMMA
TME
TME

Cat
™J
™J
TMU17

Cat
™J
TMU17
TMMC
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Time of
3rd Place

34.45

Time of
3rd Place

33.85

Time of
3rd Place

33.50

Time of
3rd Place

32.90

Time of

3rd Place

34.25



Round 3

Heat 1
Pos Bib Last Name
1 49 OVSENEK

2 76 GEORGE

3 57 HUESTON

4 89 UGALDE
Heat 2

Pos Bib Last Name
1 65 MCKENZIE-PICOT
2 99 SIMONDS
3 87 CARDEN
4 1 SINGLETON

Heat 3
Pos Bib Last Name
1 30 ZOTTL
2 28 NUTTALL
3 22 FALKENSTEIN
4 54 CAMPBELL

Round 4

Heat 1

Pos Bib Last Name
1 49 OVSENEK
2 28 NUTTALL
3 99 SIMONDS
4 87 CARDEN

Heat 2
Pos Bib Last Name
1 30 ZOTTL
2 22 FALKENSTEIN
3 76 GEORGE
4 65 MCKENZIE-PICOT

First Name
Kristofer
Adrian
Brett
Richard

First Name
Daniel
William
John
Chris

First Name
Justin
Michael
Lorne
David

First Name
Kristofer
Michael
William
John

First Name
Justin
Lorne
Adrian
Daniel

Team
Invita/FCV
Invita/FCV
Independent
Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes

Team
CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja
Invita/FCV
Invita/FCV
St. Catharines Cycling Club

Team
La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg
Cycles London Racing Team
Cycles London Racing Team
Invita/FCV

Team
Invita/FCV
Cycles London Racing Team
Invita/FCV
Invita/FCV

Team
La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg
Cycles London Racing Team
Invita/FCV
CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja

Transponder
SR-33023
KR-38545
TP-28183
FC-80588

Transponder
TV-81014
FS-28802
GV-34079
CV-16120

Transponder
FS-52178
TW-64925
GV-58598
GZ-64841

Transponder
SR-33023
TW-64925
FS-28802
GV-34079

Transponder
FS-52178
GV-58598
KR-38545
TV-81014

LicNum
64089
64088
FCV9a3
56104

LicNum
64101
64085
64087
64326

LicNum
47245
64253
47077
64158

LicNum
64089
64253
64085
64087

LicNum
47245
47077
64088
64101

Cat
TMU17
TMU17
TME
TMMB

Cat
TMU17
TMU17
™J
TME

Cat
™J
TMMA
TMMC
™J

Cat
TMU17
TMMA
TMU17
™J

Cat
™J
TMMC
TMU17
TMU17

40f9
Time of
3rd Place

33.95

Time of
3rd Place

33.26

Time of
3rd Place

31.64



FINAL - 1st to 4th
Pos Bib Last Name
1 49 OVSENEK
2 30 ZOTTL
3 28 NUTTALL
4 22 FALKENSTEIN

FINAL - 5th to 8th
Pos Bib Last Name
5 65 MCKENZIE-PICOT
6 87 CARDEN
7 99 SIMONDS
8 76 GEORGE

B' Goup - 30 Lap Scratch Race
Pos Bib Last Name

1 41 ZOTTL

2 23 MATTHEWS

3 38 VERMUELEN

4 82 SMITH

A’ Goup - 40 Lap Scratch Race
Pos Bib Last Name

1 12 DE JONG
2 58 MCGINLEY
3 24 ABBEY
4 67 BRENNAN
5 51 WELSH
6 39 MATTHEWS
7 31 HUESTON
8 63 POULSEN
9 33 HUGHES

First Name
Kristofer
Justin
Michael
Lorne

First Name
Daniel
John
William
Adrian

First Name
Fred

Adam
Candice
Anthony

First Name
Vincent
Patrick
Garnett
Joe

Drew

Scott

John
Jeffrey
Trevor

Team
Invita/FCV
La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg
Cycles London Racing Team
Cycles London Racing Team

Team
CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja
Invita/FCV
Invita/FCV
Invita/FCV

Team
Independent
Independent

Forest City Velodrome
Pista Elite/Glacial Energy/Token

Team
CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja
Invita/FCV
D'Ornellas Racing Team
Century Road Club of America
Invita/FCV
Forest City Velodrome
Independent
St. Catharines Cycling Club
Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes

Transponder
SR-33023
FS-52178
TW-64925
GV-58598

Transponder
TV-81014
GV-34079
FS-28802
KR-38545

Transponder
KR-11009
FC-78450
KP-88018
KR-33475

Transponder
GV-37533
SN-47910
SR-17027
TW-39739
TT-88223
FC-21578

TW-01296
HC-16139
SR-91720

LicNum
64089
47245
64253
47077

LicNum
64101
64087
64085
64088

LicNum

FCV336
64240
USCF0045951

LicNum
64064
64127
47253

USCF45118

FCV240
64125
FCV93
47770
48051
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Cat

TMU17

™J

TMMA

TMMC

Cat

TMU17

™J

TMU17

TMU17

Cat Time Av Speed
TMMC  6.52.27 36.151
™J 6.52.710  36.113
TWE 6.52.752  36.109
TMMC 6.53.116  36.077
Cat Time Av Speed
TME 7.23.112  44.846
™J 7.23.223  44.835
TMMB  7.23.441 44.813
TMMC 7.26.108  43.432
TMU17 7.26.922  43.353
TMMC 7.27.279  43.318
TMMC DNF

TMMB DNF

TMMA DNF

1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap



C' Goup -20 Lap Scratch Race
Pos Bib Last Name
1 31 HUESTON
41 ZOTTL
82 SMITH
23 MATTHEWS
36 BATEMAN
38 VERMUELEN
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B' Goup -20 Lap Scratch Race
Pos Bib Last Name

1 12 DE JONG
59 RENNEBOOG
24 ABBEY
58 MCGINLEY
39 MATTHEWS
71 BISKABORN
33 HUGHES
51 WELSH
67 BRENNAN
63 POULSEN
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B' Goup - 30 Lap Scratch Race
Pos Bib Last Name
1 63 POULSEN
41 ZOTTL
23 MATTHEWS
82 SMITH
36 BATEMAN
38 VERMUELEN

DOV WN

B' Goup - Miss and Out
Pos Bib Last Name

1 57 HUESTON
2 31 HUESTON
3 67 BRENNAN
4 36 BATEMAN
5 51 WELSH
6 39 MATTHEWS
7 33 HUGHES
8 58 MCGINLEY

First Name
John

Fred
Anthony
Adam
Rhys
Candice

First Name
Vincent
Mike
Garnett
Patrick
Scott
Amy
Trevor
Drew
Joe
Jeffrey

First Name
Jeffrey
Fred

Adam
Anthony
Rhys
Candice

First Name
Brett

John

Joe

Rhys

Drew

Scott
Trevor
Patrick

Team
Independent
Independent
Pista Elite/Glacial Energy/Token

Independent
Independent
Forest City Velodrome

Team
CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja
D'Ornellas Racing Team
D'Ornellas Racing Team
Invita/FCV
Forest City Velodrome
Team TVC/Village Cycle London
Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes
Invita/FCV
Century Road Club of America
St. Catharines Cycling Club

Team
St. Catharines Cycling Club
Independent
Independent
Pista Elite/Glacial Energy/Token
Independent
Forest City Velodrome

Team
Independent
Independent
Century Road Club of America
Independent
Invita/FCV
Forest City Velodrome
Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes
Invita/FCV

Transponder

TW-01296
KR-11009
KR-33475
FC-78450

TL-18597
KP-88018

Transponder
GV-37533
SR-88065

SR-17027
SN-47910
FC-21578
GV-50680
SR-91720
TT-88223
TW-39739
HC-16139

Transponder
HC-16139
KR-11009
FC-78450
KR-33475

TL-18597
KP-88018

Transponder
TP-28183

TW-01296
TW-39739

TL-18597
TT-88223
FC-21578
SR-91720
SN-47910

LicNum
FCV93

USCF0045951
FCV336
FCV396

64240

LicNum
64064
47099
47253
64127
64125
64174
48051
FCV240
USCF45118
47770

LicNum
47770

FCV336
USCF0045951
FCV396
64240

LicNum
FCV93
FCV93

USCF45118

FCV396

FCV240
64125
48051
64127

Cat
TMMC
TMMC
TMMC
T™J
TMMC
TWE

Cat
TME
TMMC
TMMB
™J
TMMC
TWE
TMMA
TMU17
TMMC
TMMB

Cat
TMMB
TMMC
™J
TMMC
TMMC
TWE

Cat
TME
TMMC
TMMC
TMMC
TMU17
TMMC
TMMA
™J
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Time
4.26.731
4.27.430
4.27.624
4.27.651
4.27.928
4.30.213

Time
3.50.873
3.50.997
3.51.205
3.51.425
3.51.976
3.52.351
3.52.855
3.57.349

DNF

DNF

Time
6.28.858
6.29.081
6.30.969
6.31.206
6.31.957
6.36.557

Av Speed
37.251
37.154
37.127
37.123
37.085
36.771

Av Speed
43.037
43.014
42.975
42.934
42.832
42.763
42.670
41.862

Av Speed
38.328
38.306
38.121
38.098
38.025
37.583



A’ Goup - Miss and Out
Pos Bib Last Name

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

87 CARDEN
24 ABBEY
54 CAMPBELL
59 RENNEBOOG
58 MCGINLEY
12 DE JONG
89 UGALDE

1 SINGLETON

First Name
John
Garnett
David

Mike
Patrick
Vincent
Richard
Chris

Italian Pursuit - Non Madison Riders
Pos Bib Last Name

1
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58 MCGINLEY
89 UGALDE

54 CAMPBELL
38 VERMUELEN
23 MATTHEWS
41 ZOTTL

33 HUGHES

First Name
Patrick
Richard
David
Candice
Adam

Fred
Trevor

Team
Invita/FCV
D'Ornellas Racing Team
Invita/FCV
D'Ornellas Racing Team
Invita/FCV
CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja
Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes
St. Catharines Cycling Club

Team
Invita/FCV
Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes
Invita/FCV
Forest City Velodrome
Independent
Independent
Racer Sportif/Mattamy Homes

Transponder
GV-34079
SR-17027
GZ-64841
SR-88065
SN-47910
GV-37533
FC-80588
CV-16120

Transponder
SN-47910
FC-80588
GZ-64841
KP-88018
FC-78450
KR-11009
SR-91720

LicNum
64087
47253
64158
47099
64127
64064
56104
64326

LicNum
64127
56104
64158
64240

FCV336

48051

Cat
™J
TMMB
™J
TMMC
™J
TME
TMMB
TME

Cat
™J
TMMB
™J
TWE
T™J

TMMA

7 of 9



8 0of 9
VELO-KIDS

Scratch 7 Lap

Pos Bib Last Name

1 14 Katherine Marentette
2 3 Johan Nikopolous

3 4 Christopher Marentette
4 70 Kaila Bouchard

5 2 Kimberly Goode

6 96 Sam Carson

HandiCap - 3 Lap
1 3 Johan Nikopolous
2 2 Kimberly Goode
3 96 Sam Carson

—_

14 Katherine Marentette
70 Kaila Bouchard
4 Christopher Marentette

w N

HandiCap - 4 Lap
1 70 Kaila Bouchard
2 14 Katherine Marentette
3 4 Christopher Marentette
4 3 Johan Nikopolous
5 96 Sam Carson

Scratch Race - 10 Laps
1 4 Christopher Marentette
2 3 Johan Nikopolous
3 14 Katherine Marentette
4 70 Kaila Bouchard
5 96 Sam Carson



MADISON

Pos

1

Team

Cycles London

Team Blue

Team Yellow

Team Red

Team Black

Team Purple

Team Grey

First Name

Justin
Lorne

John
Drew

Vince
Scott

Joe
Daniel

Garnett
John

Mike
Amy

Brett
Jeff

Last Name

ZOTTL
FALKENSTEIN

CARDEN
WELSH

DEJONG
MATTHEWS

BRENNAN
McKENZIE_PICOT

ABBY
HUESTON

RENNEBOOG
BISKABORN

HUESTON
POULSON

Lic Num

47245
47077

47178
FCV240

47187
64125

USCF45118
47188

47253
FCV93

47099
47177

FCV93
47770

Transponder

FS-52178
GV-58598

GV-34079
TT-88223

GV-37533
FC-21578

TW-39739
TV-81014

SR-17027
TW-01296

SR-88065
GV-50680

TP-28183
HC-16139

Laps

90f9

Pts

5



